

## REGULAR MEETING of the SEATTLE ETHICS AND ELECTIONS COMMISSION

# <u>A G E N D A</u>

When: March 5, 2024 - 4:00 p.m.

Where: Webex Meeting/ Conference Room 4080 Seattle Municipal Tower 700 Fifth Ave, Seattle, WA 98104

Webex Meeting link https://seattle.webex.com/seattle/j.php?MTID=me7ef11fbbdcaa5fa0171e9271840941d

Join by meeting number Meeting number (access code): 2493 600 8352 Meeting password: gCNyPmbR536

## Tap to join from a mobile device (attendees only)

<u>+1-206-207-1700,,24936008352#</u> United States Toll (Seattle) <u>+1-408-418-9388,,24936008352#</u> United States Toll

Join by phone +1-206-207-1700 United States Toll (Seattle) +1-408-418-9388 United States Toll

700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4010, Seattle, WA 98104 | **US Mail** MS SMT-4010, PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 Tel (206) 684-8500, Fax (206) 684-8590, Email <u>EthicsandElections@seattle.gov</u>, Web <u>www.seattle.gov/ethics</u>

Information provided in this document is considered a public record and may be subject to public disclosure. For more information, see the Public Records Act, <u>RCW Chapter 42.56</u>. To learn more about how we manage your information, see our <u>Privacy Statement</u>.



## REGULAR MEETING of the SEATTLE ETHICS AND ELECTIONS COMMISSION

# <u>A G E N D A</u>

When: March 5, 2025 - 4:00 p.m.

Where: Webex Meeting/ Conference Room 4080 Seattle Municipal Tower 700 Fifth Ave, Seattle, WA 98104

## Call to Order

## Discussion of Written Public Comment (if any)

## **Final Action Items**

- 1. Adoption of February 5, 2025, SEEC Regular Meeting minutes
- 2. Adoption of CY2024 Financial Interest Statements Rule (SMC 4.16.080.B)

## **Discussion Items**

- 3. Draft Ordinance amending Code of Ethics (SMC 4.16.030 and 4.16.070)
- 4. Democracy Voucher Program report
- 5. Executive Director's report

Next scheduled Commission Regular Meeting: April 2, 2025

700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4010, Seattle, WA 98104 | **US Mail** MS SMT-4010, PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 Tel (206) 684-8500, Fax (206) 684-8590, Email <u>EthicsandElections@seattle.gov</u>, Web <u>www.seattle.gov/ethics</u>